within a lead of 75 m. as directed. The item includes necessary 

trimming the sides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming 

the bottom, bailing out water as required complete.

(a) Depth of excavation not exceeding 1,500 mm

30.45 %m3 11927.00 3631.41

INR  Three Thousand Six 

Hundred & Thirty One  and Paise 

Forty One Only

3

Earth work in filling in foundation trenches or plinth with good 

earth, in layers not exceeding 150 mm. including watering and 

ramming etc. layer by layer complete. (Payment to be made on 

the basis of measurement of finished quantity of work)

a) with earth obtained  from excavation of foundation.
10.92 %m3 7754.00 846.74

INR  Eight Hundred & Forty Six  

and Paise Seventy Four Only

4

A) Filling in foundation or plinth by silver sand in layers

not exceeding 150 mm as directed and consolidating the same by 

thorough saturation with water, ramming complete including the 

cost of supply of sand. (payment to be made on measurement of 

finished quantity)

14.60 %m3 93621.00 13668.67

INR  Thirteen Thousand Six 

Hundred & Sixty Eight  and Paise 

Sixty Seven Only

5

Supplying and laying Polythene Sheet (150gm / sq.m.) over 

damp proof course or below flooring or roof terracing or in 

foundation or in foundation trenches.
21.90 m2 24.00 525.60

INR  Five Hundred & Twenty Five  

and Paise Sixty Only

6

Single Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including 

ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with 

local sand. 146.00 m2 361.00 52706.00
INR  Fifty Two Thousand Seven 

Hundred & Six  Only

7

Cement concrete with graded jhama khoa (30 mm size) 

excluding shuttering In ground floor and foundation.

(a) 1:3:6 proportion 
1.64 m3 4632.42 7606.43

INR  Seven Thousand Six 

Hundred & Six  and Paise Forty 

Three Only

8

Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded  stone chips 

(20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if 

any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes.

(i) Pakur Variety

Ground Floor 20.53 m3 5704.21 117113.14

INR  One Lakh Seventeen 

Thousand One Hundred & 

Thirteen  and Paise Fourteen 

Only

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: University Engineer, University of Kalyani

Name of Work: CONSTRUCTION OF REINFORCEMENT CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD IN MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT, UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI.

Contract No:  WD/2025-26/3T-1/813

[...]

requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in 

proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at 

every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction.

(i) Tor steel/Mild Steel

II. Other than

SAIL/ TATA/RINL 

Ground Floor

0.71 M.T 53000.37 37630.26

INR  Thirty Seven Thousand Six 

Hundred & Thirty  and Paise 

Twenty Six Only

10

Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering 

and necessary staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and 

thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required 

bracing for concrete slabs, beams and columns, lintels curved or 

straight including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion 

of works (upto roof of ground floor)

(a) 25 mm. to 30 mm. thick wooden shuttering …….in-charge.

13.86 m2 335.00 4643.10

INR  Four Thousand Six Hundred 

& Forty Three  and Paise Ten 

Only

11

Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:6)

(a) In foundation and plinth 
2.74 m3 5367.67 14691.31

INR  Fourteen Thousand Six 

Hundred & Ninety One  and 

Paise Thirty One Only

12

Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar 

including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and 

raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, 

scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[Excluding 

cost of chipping over concrete surface]

(i) With 1:6 cement mortar

(b) 20 mm thick plaster

19.34 m2 171.70 3320.68

INR  Three Thousand Three 

Hundred & Twenty  and Paise 

Sixty Eight Only

13

18% GST

1.00 Actual 46149.00 46149.00
INR  Forty Six Thousand One 

Hundred & Forty Nine  Only

14

1% CESS

1.00 Actual 3025.00 3025.00
INR  Three Thousand  &Twenty 

Five  Only

305557.34
INR  Three Lakh Five Thousand 

Five Hundred & Fifty Seven  and 

Paise Thirty Four Only

Select 0.00 INR Zero Only

Total in Figures

Quoted Rate in Figures

Quoted Rate in Words INR Zero Only